
 
 

 

 
May 7, 2024 

 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL039-24 

Britt Road at Lucky Shoals Park Pedestrian Improvement Project 
 

 
Pursuant to the «proposalbid»s received on March 14, 2024 for BL039-24, Britt Road at Lucky Shoals 
Park Pedestrian Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to Backbone Infrastructure, LLC in 
the amount of $756,536.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Michael Milstein 
Purchasing Associate II 
 
MM/km 
 
Enclosure 
 
 



BID TABULATION PAGE 1 of 2

BL039-24

Department of Transportation 

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

005 TRAFFIC CONTROL, PROJECT NO.: F-
1316-02

1 LS $18,183.72 $18,183.72 $20,600.00 $20,600.00 $30,226.00 $30,226.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $69,765.20 $69,765.20

010 TRAFFIC CONTROL, PROJECT NO.: M-
1374-01

1 LS $18,941.38 FALSE $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $37,113.24 $37,113.24 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $73,971.47 $73,971.47

015 EROSION CONTROL, PROJECT NO.: F-
1316-02

1 LS $3,983.71 $3,983.71 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,090.00 $7,090.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,549.00 $3,549.00

020 EROSION CONTROL, PROJECT NO.: M-
1374-01

1 LS $3,794.01 $3,794.01 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,635.00 $10,635.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,549.00 $3,549.00

025 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE 
CHECK DAM

1 EA $420.00 $420.00 $250.00 $250.00 $300.00 $300.00 $200.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $150.00 $1,230.63 $1,230.63

030 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE 
INLET SEDIMENT TRAP

3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $250.00 $750.00 $320.00 $960.00 $170.00 $510.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $450.00 $202.80 $608.40

035 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN & REMOVE 
ROCK FILTER DAMS

1 EA $848.40 $848.40 $450.00 $450.00 $630.00 $630.00 $170.00 $170.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $150.00 $1,097.22 $1,097.22

040 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE TYPE A 774 LF $3.10 $2,399.40 $3.25 $2,515.50 $2.00 $1,548.00 $2.50 $1,935.00 $3.50 $2,709.00 $2.00 $1,548.00 $1.54 $1,191.96
045 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE TYPE C 1,545 LF $4.00 $6,180.00 $3.50 $5,407.50 $3.50 $5,407.50 $4.00 $6,180.00 $3.00 $4,635.00 $3.50 $5,407.50 $2.56 $3,955.20
050 BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4-FT 594 LF $2.00 $1,188.00 $1.85 $1,098.90 $2.25 $1,336.50 $2.50 $1,485.00 $2.00 $1,188.00 $2.00 $1,188.00 $1.27 $754.38
055 FOUND BKFILL MATL. TP II 20 CY $40.00 $800.00 $40.00 $800.00 $15.00 $300.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 $5.00 $100.00 $60.00 $1,200.00 $231.77 $4,635.40

060 GRADING COMPLETE, PROJECT NO.: 
F-1316-02

1 LS $140,825.03 $140,825.03 $90,036.00 $90,036.00 $66,841.25 $66,841.25 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $148,500.00 $148,500.00 $103,682.53 $103,682.53

065 GRADING COMPLETE, PROJECT NO.: 
M-1374-01

1 LS $146,262.89 $146,262.89 $90,465.40 $90,465.40 $88,470.00 $88,470.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $123,805.23 $123,805.23

070
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PROJECT 
NO.: F-1316-02 (PER SPECIFICATION 
210.5C)

750 CY $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00

075
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PROJECT 
NO.: M-1374-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 
210.5C)

750 CY $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $7.50 $5,625.00

080 GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL 203 TN $70.75 $14,362.25 $32.00 $6,496.00 $34.40 $6,983.20 $42.00 $8,526.00 $50.00 $10,150.00 $37.00 $7,511.00 $60.42 $12,265.26
085 AGGR SURFACE COURSE 30 TN $54.15 $1,624.50 $32.00 $960.00 $34.40 $1,032.00 $42.00 $1,260.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $37.00 $1,110.00 $99.94 $2,998.20
090 CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN 1,114 SY $36.37 $40,516.18 $42.00 $46,788.00 $46.20 $51,466.80 $42.00 $46,788.00 $45.00 $50,130.00 $44.00 $49,016.00 $46.74 $52,068.36
095 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN 216 SY $70.23 $15,169.68 $75.00 $16,200.00 $72.75 $15,714.00 $80.00 $17,280.00 $50.00 $10,800.00 $67.00 $14,472.00 $90.26 $19,496.16

100 CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 10 IN, TP 
4

135 LF $15.68 $2,116.80 $22.00 $2,970.00 $18.00 $2,430.00 $22.00 $2,970.00 $20.00 $2,700.00 $20.00 $2,700.00 $19.41 $2,620.35

105 CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, 
TP 2

1,390 LF $22.33 $31,038.70 $26.50 $36,835.00 $25.40 $35,306.00 $25.00 $34,750.00 $30.00 $41,700.00 $24.50 $34,055.00 $23.25 $32,317.50

110 CLASS B CONCRETE, RETAINING 
WALL

41 CY $665.91 $27,302.31 $900.00 $36,900.00 $980.00 $40,180.00 $885.00 $36,285.00 $1,000.00 $41,000.00 $1,100.00 $45,100.00 $904.68 $37,091.88

115 CLASS B CONCRETE, INCL REINF 
STEEL

2 CY $1,931.02 $3,862.04 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $400.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,308.87 $8,617.74

120 CLASS B CONC. PVMT WIDENING, 
DYED BLACK

29 CY $50.00 $1,450.00 $320.00 $9,280.00 $100.00 $2,900.00 $400.00 $11,600.00 $300.00 $8,700.00 $325.00 $9,425.00 $469.41 $13,612.89

125 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, 
PORTABLE, TYPE 3

2 EA $7,440.00 $14,880.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $6,800.00 $13,600.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00

130 GUARDRAIL, TP W 727 LF $27.88 $20,268.76 $27.88 $20,268.76 $28.50 $20,719.50 $45.00 $32,715.00 $50.00 $36,350.00 $25.50 $18,538.50 $28.27 $20,552.29
135 GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1 3 EA $1,950.00 $5,850.00 $1,950.00 $5,850.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,977.30 $5,931.90

140 GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 12A, 31 
IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBING 2 EA $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $3,350.00 $6,700.00 $4,250.00 $8,500.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $3,350.00 $6,700.00 $3,346.20 $6,692.40

145 GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD), 
PROJECT NO.: F-1316-02

1 LS $6,948.21 $6,948.21 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $8,505.10 $8,505.10 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,564.64 $6,564.64

150 GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD), 
PROJECT NO.: M-1374-01

1 LS $6,948.21 $6,948.21 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,757.65 $12,757.65 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $13,894.34 $13,894.34

155 CONCRETE SLOPE DRAIN 13 SY $55.00 $715.00 $60.00 $780.00 $82.00 $1,066.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $50.00 $650.00 $50.00 $650.00 $173.81 $2,259.53

160 FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM 
DRAIN

1 EA $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,775.00 $1,775.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $2,002.89 $2,002.89

165 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, CLASS III 209 LF $75.00 $15,675.00 $86.00 $17,974.00 $88.25 $18,444.25 $120.00 $25,080.00 $140.00 $29,260.00 $90.00 $18,810.00 $100.80 $21,067.20

170 UNDDR PIPE INCL, DRAINAGE AGGR, 
6 IN

100 LF $5.00 $500.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $43.57 $4,357.00

175 STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN 45 SY $73.67 $3,315.15 $75.00 $3,375.00 $68.00 $3,060.00 $70.00 $3,150.00 $25.00 $1,125.00 $70.00 $3,150.00 $63.45 $2,855.25
180 PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC 45 SY $5.50 $247.50 $5.00 $225.00 $5.00 $225.00 $5.00 $225.00 $10.00 $450.00 $4.00 $180.00 $5.06 $227.70

185 CATCH BASIN, GP 1, SPECIAL DESIGN 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $4,200.00 $8,400.00 $5,100.00 $10,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,588.76 $15,177.52

190 DROP INLET, GP 1 2 EA $4,325.32 $8,650.64 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,850.00 $9,700.00 $5,100.00 $10,200.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $5,821.29 $11,642.58

195 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL 
SHEETING, TP 9 5 SF $24.10 $120.50 $24.00 $120.00 $22.50 $112.50 $40.00 $200.00 $50.00 $250.00 $25.00 $125.00 $24.44 $122.20

Ohmshiv Construction, LLC
(L)

Vertical Earth, Inc.
(OC)

Britt Road at Lucky Shoals Park Pedestrian Improvement Project

APPROX. 
QTY 

 Backbone Infrastructure, LLC
(L)

CMC, Inc.
(L)

9 Yards Infrastructure, LLC
(OC)

Construction 57 Incorporated
(OC)

DAF Concrete, Inc.
(L)

km



BID TABULATION PAGE 2 of 2

BL039-24

Department of Transportation 

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Ohmshiv Construction, LLC
(L)

Vertical Earth, Inc.
(OC)

Britt Road at Lucky Shoals Park Pedestrian Improvement Project

APPROX. 
QTY 

 Backbone Infrastructure, LLC
(L)

CMC, Inc.
(L)

9 Yards Infrastructure, LLC
(OC)

Construction 57 Incorporated
(OC)

DAF Concrete, Inc.
(L)

200 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL 
SHEETING, TP 11

35 SF $22.35 $782.25 $22.50 $787.50 $22.50 $787.50 $40.00 $1,400.00 $40.00 $1,400.00 $25.00 $875.00 $22.66 $793.10

205 GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7 54 LF $9.46 $510.84 $10.00 $540.00 $10.50 $567.00 $25.00 $1,350.00 $20.00 $1,080.00 $11.00 $594.00 $9.59 $517.86

210 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, 
ARROW, TP 2

2 EA $140.00 $280.00 $140.00 $280.00 $140.00 $280.00 $250.00 $500.00 $200.00 $400.00 $160.00 $320.00 $141.96 $283.92

215 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF 
STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE

91 LF $6.86 $624.26 $6.86 $624.26 $6.75 $614.25 $12.00 $1,092.00 $8.00 $728.00 $6.50 $591.50 $6.96 $633.36

220 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF 
STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE

1,198 LF $3.03 $3,629.94 $3.03 $3,629.94 $3.20 $3,833.60 $4.50 $5,391.00 $6.00 $7,188.00 $2.60 $3,114.80 $3.07 $3,677.86

225
PREFORMED PLASTIC SOLID PVMT 
MKG, 8 IN , CONTRAST (BLACK-
WHITE), TP PB

378 LF $9.33 $3,526.74 $9.33 $3,526.74 $9.50 $3,591.00 $20.00 $7,560.00 $8.00 $3,024.00 $10.50 $3,969.00 $9.46 $3,575.88

230 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATERIAL, TP 
9 REFL SHEETING

8 SF $75.00 $600.00 $121.00 $968.00 $75.00 $600.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $40.00 $320.00 $70.00 $560.00 $122.69 $981.52

235
STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, WITH 
TANDEM MAST ARMS, BLACK, 46 FT 
AND 36 FT

1 EA $31,224.00 $31,224.00 $33,435.00 $33,435.00 $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $33,903.09 $33,903.09

240 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO - 
1

1 LS $91,233.00 $91,233.00 $75,495.00 $75,495.00 $90,650.00 $90,650.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $76,551.93 $76,551.93

245 PULLBOX, PB-3 4 EA $625.00 $2,500.00 $995.00 $3,980.00 $625.00 $2,500.00 $995.00 $3,980.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $626.00 $2,504.00 $1,008.93 $4,035.72
250 PULLBOX, PB-5 1 EA $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,143.40 $3,143.40

255 CONDUIT, STEEL, 1-INCH (FOR 
ELECTRIC POWER SERVICE)

200 LF $24.00 $4,800.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $24.00 $4,800.00 $30.00 $6,000.00 $14.00 $2,800.00 $24.15 $4,830.00 $12.17 $2,434.00

260 CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 2, 1-IN 150 LF $18.00 $2,700.00 $11.90 $1,785.00 $18.00 $2,700.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $13.00 $1,950.00 $18.15 $2,722.50 $12.07 $1,810.50
265 CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 2, 2-IN 280 LF $21.00 $5,880.00 $13.00 $3,640.00 $21.00 $5,880.00 $25.00 $7,000.00 $14.00 $3,920.00 $21.20 $5,936.00 $13.18 $3,690.40
270 CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 3, 2-IN 530 LF $2.00 $1,060.00 $17.80 $9,434.00 $2.00 $1,060.00 $5.00 $2,650.00 $15.00 $7,950.00 $2.05 $1,086.50 $18.05 $9,566.50
275 DIRECTIONAL BORE, 5-INCH 75 LF $28.00 $2,100.00 $7.80 $585.00 $28.25 $2,118.75 $35.00 $2,625.00 $200.00 $15,000.00 $28.15 $2,111.25 $7.91 $593.25
280 DIRECTIONAL BORE, 7-INCH 105 LF $34.00 $3,570.00 $10.40 $1,092.00 $35.00 $3,675.00 $40.00 $4,200.00 $200.00 $21,000.00 $34.15 $3,585.75 $10.55 $1,107.75

285 MICROWAVE RADAR DETECTION 
ASSEMBLY

3 EA $12,166.00 $36,498.00 $13,740.00 $41,220.00 $12,200.00 $36,600.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 $5,800.00 $17,400.00 $12,175.00 $36,525.00 $13,932.36 $41,797.08

290 PULLBOX, PB-4S (FOR CAT-6 
CABLING)

1 EA $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $1,520.00 $1,520.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,950.00 $2,950.00 $1,541.28 $1,541.28

295 CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 2, 2-IN 15 LF $40.00 $600.00 $11.90 $178.50 $40.00 $600.00 $50.00 $750.00 $20.00 $300.00 $40.15 $602.25 $12.07 $181.05
300 WIRELESS SYSTEM, TYPE 4-CB 1 EA $3,891.00 $3,891.00 $4,080.00 $4,080.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $4,137.12 $4,137.12
305 CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM, TYPE 1 1 EA $4,694.00 $4,694.00 $4,530.00 $4,530.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,715.00 $4,715.00 $4,593.42 $4,593.42
310 CCTV ARM, TYPE 4 1 EA $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $1,345.00 $1,345.00 $1,160.00 $1,160.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,175.00 $1,175.00 $1,363.83 $1,363.83
315 FIELD SWITCH, TYPE E-CB 1 EA $7,659.00 $7,659.00 $8,170.00 $8,170.00 $7,690.00 $7,690.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $7,750.00 $7,750.00 $8,284.38 $8,284.38
320 DUCTILE IRON PIPE - 6 IN DIAMETER 14 LF $200.00 $2,800.00 $75.00 $1,050.00 $200.00 $2,800.00 $120.00 $1,680.00 $100.00 $1,400.00 $75.00 $1,050.00 $617.76 $8,648.64

325
WATER SERVICE CONNECTION - 3/4 
IN - 1 IN SHORT SIDE SERVICE 
CONNECTION

5 EA $1,850.00 $9,250.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $1,850.00 $9,250.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,159.05 $10,795.25

330 GATE VALVE - 6 IN DIAMETER 1 EA $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $5,151.90 $5,151.90

335 RELOCATE AND/OR RECONNECTION 
OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS 1 EA $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $5,520.00 $5,520.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,520.00 $5,520.00 $6,215.05 $6,215.05

340 ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS 4 VF $650.00 $2,600.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $1,521.00 $6,084.00
345 ADJUST VALVE BOX 7 EA $350.00 $2,450.00 $125.00 $875.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $800.00 $5,600.00 $125.00 $875.00 $1,521.00 $10,647.00

Recommended Vendor:
Backbone Infrastructure, LLC
Attn: Ritvik Kakadia
4805 Westoak Court
Buford, GA 30518
Phone: 470-418-3016
ritvik.k@backboneinfra.com

$966,221.44TOTAL $756,536.00 $775,891.59 $855,598.55$814,409.62 $1,016,837.00 $1,119,307.00

km

mailto:ritvik.k@backboneinfra.com

	BL039-24 Award.pdf
	BL039-24 TAB.pdf
	Sheet1




